
 

 

I:\PWU\ENGINEER\TRANSPORTATION\Traffic\Road Closure Notifications 

 

  FOR ALL PROJECTS: 

Entities on this section shall be contacted for all road closures within the City of Duluth.                   

Closures in specific areas may require additional notifications, which are separated below: 

 

 

ADDITIONAL CONTACTS FOR PROJECTS IN SPECIFIC AREAS: 
Contractors are required to reach out to these entities if their project is within these general areas: 
 

Downtown/Canal Park: 

Downtown Duluth 
Kristi Stokes 
218-740-3741 
kstokes@downtownduluth.com 

UMD/St. Scholastica/Rice Lake Road/Arrowhead Road: 

Summit Shuttle 
Jeff Richtman 
651-705-3313 (o) 
651-373-6137 (m) 
jrichtman@summitre.net 

 

City of Duluth Engineering Department ISD 709: 218-336-8700 

Joe Jurewicz, P.E. 
218-730-5095 
jjurewicz@duluthmn.gov 
Peggy Billings 
pbillings@duluthmn.gov 

Jeremy Kasapidis (x4003) 
Jeremy.Kasapidis@isd709.org 
Jamie Arnold (x1036) 
jamie.arnold@isd709.org 
Joe Killian (x2983) 
joseph.killian@isd709.org 

Voyageur Bus Lines: 218-724-1707 Duluth Transit Authority 

Ken Weyenberg 
weyenberg.k@voyageurbus.com 
Joe Krois 
joek@voyageurbus.com 
Jon Severson 
jseverson@voyageurbus.com 

Nick Ackman 
218-623-4315 (o) 
nackman@duluthtransit.com 
Dispatch: 
218-623-4328 (Short-notice only) 

St. Louis County 911 Dispatch Duluth Police Department 

Non-Emergency Number: 
218-625-3581 

Notification by email: police@duluthmn.gov 
218-730-5020 (short-notice only) 
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